

## MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON, WV 26601

VOICE: 304-765-5288

FAX: 304-765-5293

THE SEP 21 A III 13

FAX TRANSMISSION

ro. State o	PW-Purchasing	Division	- Chuck	Bowman
	304-558-3970			
FROM: 10	mmy McCourt			
NUMBER OF	PAGES TO FOLLOW:	24	Andrew printernamental states and also one of the states and an annual states and a state of the state of the states and a state of the	
REMARKS:_	Sealed Bid Enclosed	l		
REMARKS:	Sealed Bid Enclosed  RFQ Number:  Buyer:	DEP I	J	
REMARKS:	RFQ Number: Buyer: Bld Opening Date: Bld Opening Time:	DEPI	J	
REMARKS:	RFQ Number: Buyer: Bld Opening Date: Bld Opening Time: Mail To:	<u>DEP</u> ( <u>CB-8</u> <u>9/21/</u> 1:30	J	
REMARKS:	RFQ Number: Buyer: Bld Opening Date: Bld Opening Time:  Mail To: WV PURCHASING E	DEP 1  CB-8  9/2// 2:30  DIVISION	J	
REMARKS:	RFQ Number: Buyer: Bld Opening Date: Bld Opening Time: Mail To:	DEP 1  CB-8  9/2// 2:30  DIVISION	J	



NOUZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

ا. P

Ţ

DEP15164

REO NUMBER

304-558-2157

•	PAGE	
	7	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

AND ADDRESS MICHAGE AGOVE LABELED MEMOOD

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

\*709052008

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

08/19/	2010								
BID OPENING DATE:		09/21/	2010		BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01:30PM	<del>,.</del>
line	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT: NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1 ATION:	JB REST		962-73 On of Land & Ot	HER P	ROPERTIES	1,406	360."
	THE WE TION'S FURNIS OTHER MANNER AT LOCATHE WORE THE WORE TION THE VIRGIN	ST VIR OFFIC ROM QU H ALL NECESS , SURF ATIONS PARTME K THAT LLING, F SITE COAL IA, PE	GINIA E OFI ALBORS ACES OF NT NCAL DR SOUL PROTHE	DEPA SPECI FD CO FRE CO ENERM ETENVI UDES, UDES CING FOLL	HASING DIVISION RTMENT OF ENVIR AL RECLAMATION, NTRACTORS FOR A ERIALS, EQUIPME ES TO RECLAIM I ITES ABANDONED INED BY A REPRE RONMENTAL PROTE BUT IS NOT LIM CONTROL, MINE S PUMPING AND SNO COUNTIES OF SOU OWING SPECIFICAS, TERMS AND CON	ONMENS ISONN NT AN NETTION SETTIONS TIONS	TAL PROTECT OLICITING RACT TO DEXPEDITION E OPERATOR TIVE OF TOPER A SCHOOL OF TOPER A SCHOOL OF THE NUMBER OVAL LOCATERN WEST, SCOPE OF	US R, HE OPE TA-	
	PLEASE ARE FO	NOTE OR BID TE ACT	THE Q	UANTI ATION	TACHED. TIES SHOWN ON T PURPOSES ONLY TIES THAT MAY B	AND D	O NOT	Ε	
	LIFE OUPON A	F CONT WARD A DR UNTI SARY TO	ND EX L SUC OBTA	TENDS H "RE IN A	IS CONTRACT BEC FOR A PERIOD O ASONABLE TIME" NEW CONTRACT OR IE "REASONABLE T	F ONE THERE RENE	(1) AFTER AS W THE		
11.00	<u>.                                    </u>	ere Hally		SEE AE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C			<del></del>	
IGNATURE		30			TELEPHONE	1105-	5288	DATE 9 411	<u></u>



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**DEP15164** 

PAG	Ė.		:.:
	2	•	
	AG	PAGE 2	2 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

..... REO NUMBER

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **\*709052008** 

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPT, OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRINTE	D	TEA	MS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA:	7. 67 î.H., 1. 1. 1. F. <b>O.B</b> . 19 î.A. î. 10 î.	VEX. CEREIGHT TERMS
08/19/2	010						
BID OPENING DATE:		09/21/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	OUAN	ITITY	UOP CAT NO	TEM.NU	MBEA	UNITRRICE	AMOUNT
						THIS "REASONA	
l •				}		NTRACT FOR ANY Chasing 30 day	
l l		N NOTI		TE DIRECTOR	V OF FUR	CHASING SU DAY	•
] 	HIS C	ONTRAC G SET	T DOCUME	l l	RMS, CON	TED ELSEWHERE DITIONS AND FE OF THE	IN .
	CONTRA		TC CONTD	ACT MAY BE	DENEWED	UPON THE MUTU	
						ND VENDOR,	AL
						G THIRTY (30)	
Γ	AYS P	RIDR T	O THE EX	PIRATION DA	ATE. SU	CH RENEWAL SHA	LL
i I			ì	1		NDITIONS OF TH	
ł ,		AL CON AR PER		SHALL BE	LIMITED	TO TWO (2) ON	E
						ING RESERVES T	
						ELY UPON WRITT	
			1	<b>I</b>	I	S AND/OR SERVI	
						DO NOT CONFOR ONTRACT HEREIN	
	DPEN M	ARKET	CLAUSE:	THE DIRECT	TOR OF P	URCHASING MAY	·
l I				1		ON THE OPEN	
				1	. ,	ITION OR COST	
		-		IFIED ON TI			
						TO UNFORESEEN	
						ELAYS IN TRANS	
	ORK.)	ION UK	AN UNAN	ITCIPATED .	INCREASE	IN THE VOLUME	OF
	UANTI	TIES:	TITHAUD	ES LISTED	IN THE	REQUISITION AR	E
			NS ONLY,	BASED ON I	STIMATE	S SUPPLIED BY	THE
						AND AGREED TH	
	<u>,                                      </u>	- HO.T	6EE	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	NDITIONS': 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1	
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE		FE	in		<del></del>	ADDDDDD	



MCCOURT & SON 3047655293>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP15164

··· р	AGI		Ä	
		<b>て</b>		

ADD	HESSEOFIESEONE INCERIO A MENHONO ESPERA
сниск	BOWMAN
304-55	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFC	COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

\*709052008

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRIN	TED STAN	TERMS OF S	Alfalenteers	da a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	AVEX ***		averse territoria	
08/19/	2010					FCs		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		09/21/2010		<del>-</del>	BID	OPENING TIME	. 01	L:30PM
LINE	OUAI	VTITY UOP	CAT	ITEM NI		UNIT PRICE	n hása kilin k	AMOUNT
	1200-200-200-200-200-200-200-200-200-200		Y 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10					AMCOM
	WHETHE	R MORE OR	VERY D	URING THE	E TERM ( QUANTIT:			
	WRITE VENDOR ORIGIN VENDOR	N STATE COL FOR COMMOD AL COPY OF	TRACT DITIES THE W IZATIO	ORDER (I COVERED V-39 SHAI N FOR SH	FORM NUM BY THIS L BE MA	SHALL ISSUE BER WV-39) T CONTRACT. ILED TO THE ND A SECOND	O TH	
	REV. 3. PREFER	/88 ENCE FOR US	SE OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL F	RODUCTS		
	PU NO A PR	RCHASING DI CONTRACTOR STATE CONTR	VISIO R May Ract P E in t	N PURSUAN USE OR SU ROJECT OF	IT TO SL IPPLY ST HER THA	CTOR OF THE BSECTION 2 BEL PRODUCTS N THOSE STEE	FOR I	
	А.	CONSTRUCTORS OF OR OTH STRUCTURE OR HIGHWA OR COOLIN EQUIPMENT SUCH PROJ STATE OF SOLICITED	ION OF THE CONTROL OF	F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, E R THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL PURSUANT VIRGINIA R AFTER J	ADDITI TO ANY TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI UNE 6,	ANY ERECTION TO, ALTER BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ON OF ANY HE TS OR OTHER D. MATERIALS ONTRACT WITH CH BIDS WERE 2001.	ATION ROADS ATING FOR THE	
3250		SHAPED, D FABRICATE	RAWN, D OR BY A	EXTRUDED OTHERWISE	, FORGE SIMILA ION OF	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSE TWO OR MORE	D, DR	
SIGNATURE		***************************************	and the second second	- NAF-BIGGLIAU.	TELEPHONE	*Unions	OATE	
THILE		FEIN	····· -	<u> </u>				



>wzoon

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

DEP15164

	PAGE	
	_	
	4	

ADDRESS	CONNESPON	DENCE TO	ATTENTION	OF.

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

AFO NUMBER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

\*709052008

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE DAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRINT	ED		TEA	MS OF SAL	Egggáti		SHIP VIA			3 i., 24.14	FRE!	OHT TERMS
08/19/	2010										]	
BID OPENING DATE.		09	/21/	2010				BID	OPENING T	IME 0	1:30PM	<del>interación de la contraction</del>
LINE		UANTIT	Y	UOP	CAT	J. V. J. J.	M NUMBE	<b>A</b>	TINU	RICE		AMOUNT
	l		HEAR	тн, в	ASIC	OXYGEN	, ELI	ECTRIC	DE BY THE FURNACE, PROCESS.			
	•		AMER	ICA A	ND IN R, SU	CLUDES	ALL	TERRI	ED STATES TORY, CON ISDICTION	ITINENTA		
	1	WRIT	ING,	CTOR AUTH IF:	OF TH ORIZE	E PURC	HASI SE Ö	NG DEP F FORE	ARTMENT N IGN STEEL	MAY, IN		
			EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	TH DF COST S (\$2, HE PUR	ONE OR T 500. POSE THE	PERCEN WO THO OO), W S OF T STEEL	M USED DO T (.1%) ( USAND FIV HICHEVER HIS SECT! PRODUCT	OF THE VE IS ION, THE		
		В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT	T SPEC N THE HERWIS	IFIE UNIT E AR	D STEE ED STA E NOT	DIVISION L MATERIA TES IN SU REASONABI UIREMENTS	ALS ARE JFFICIEN LY	١	
		OF 7	THIS	SECTI	ON MA	Y BE S	UBJE	CT TO	TS IN VIO			
	REV.	10/	/01/0	1								
<b>Control</b>	EXHI	BIT	7									
	1				1	}			BLIC WOR			***
	111 1 1 1			11-111	SEERE	VERSESIDE	FORTER	MS AND CO	NDITIONS:	DAT		<u> </u>
SIGNATURE							["	FELUCINE		l'Ai	_	

MODE

MCCOURT & SON 3047655293 >> State Of Viest Virginia

Department of Administration Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Quotation

 		Ų.	Į VII	D <u>C</u>	Τ.	7	200	:
n	<b>E</b>	D	1	=	,	,	,	

	P 0/25
····p	AGE

DEP15164	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

•			<u> </u>
AD	ne example de la company	PONDENCE TO A	MENHON OF
	BOWMAN		
304-55	8-2167		

RFQ CDPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
\*709052008 304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601 H-P-C

DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV

25901

304-465-1911

DATE PRIN	inchilio (co.			o Albertanasan	1				
08/19/			MS OF SA		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FAEIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		09/21/	2010						
1907 (1907) (1907) (1907) (1907) (1907) (1907)			1005 (december		To a second seco	BID	OPENING TI	ME 0	L:30PM
CIVE	OUA	N.H.L.Y	UOP	No.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT.PR	IÇE	AMOUNT
	PROJECT IN ACCUMENT THE PROJECT IN THE PROMEST THE PROMEST THE PROJECT IN ADDITION THE PROMEST THE PROJECT IN ADDITION THE PROMEST THE PROJECT IN ADDITION THE PROJECT IN ADDITION THE PROMEST THE PROJECT IN ADDITION THE PROJECT IN ACCUMENT THE PRO	ORDANC EVERY TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, E AT T IC ALU	E WITR CONTAIL OF OUL PHE NUM HE NUM	ACT F R, IM RE TH EEL W D, TH RODUC TE GLA SS TH	T VIRGINIA CONSTRUCT PROVEMENT OR CONSTRUCT PROVEMENT OR COST IS MONLY, WHERE THERE MORE THE STATE WILL TS PRODUCED MACHINERY OR PUBLIC WORK SS OR STEEL, AN \$50,000 OED IN PUBLIC	ODE ION, RE T HAN C IN T S SH S UNLE	5-19-1 ET. RECONSTRUNTENANCE OF STERMENT ONLY ARE UNITED IPMENT PURITED IPMENT PU	CTION, F O AND, EL IS DS OF LUMINUM STATES. CHASED E OF ST OF	AMOUNT
	FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR : DEPARTI ONLY 11	N MADE ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. IF TS TO IF SURPLUS MENT OF	ALUM Y IF DNABLE HIGHEF THE BE SUF S AREA	INUM, THE CO THE CO THAN DOMES PLIED N, AS PRODUC	GLASS OR ST DST OF DOMES JCH COST IS N THE BID PR STIC ALUMINU D OR PRODUCE DEFINED BY DREIGN PRODUC TS ARE 30% MADE PRODUC	EEL F TIC F UNRE F M, GL D IN THE MO	PRODUCTS MERODUCTS INSONABLE IN TOREIGHT ASS OR STANDARD	AY BE S FOUN F IT IS N MADE EEL NTIAL	
I F A	DETERM: ALUMING THAN TH DEFICE REDUCT: ALL VEN SUPPLY:	IDNS, INES THOMES THOME LOWER MAY REION IN NOORS MING FOR	HE SHAT THE STATE OF THE LUST I	ENDIN ERE E STEE D DOM IN OWEST NDICA ALUMI	OF A CONTRACT OF	F THE FOR EASON CTS, REEVA CH DO BID OR ST	SPENDING LIKE FORE: ABLE AND L THE SPEND: LUATION AN MESTIC PRO IF THEY AR EEL.	UNIT IGN DWER ING ID DUCTS.	

IGNATURE

TELEPHONE

DATE

TILE

FEIN



DOGEN

State of West Virginia Request 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for p

: REQ NUMBER ... DEP15164

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

\*709052008

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE DAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

DATEPRIN	TEO:	TEA	MS OF SALI	i on on this inga matig		SHIP VIA			F Q B	.##.##	FREIGHT	ERMS
08/19/									T 7 1 1 5		7.0.024	
BID OPENING DATE.		09/21/			·		BID	OPENING		<u> </u>	:30PM	
#NE	OU/	ANTITY	i)op	CAT NO.		EM NUMBE	Ř	a ill demasku <mark>ù</mark> j	NIT PRICE		AMOI	JNT
	REV.	3/88										
	WAGE	RATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR (	OR SUE	CONTR	ACTOR S	SHALL PA	AY		
	THE H	IGHER O	F THE	u.s.	DEPA	RTMENT	F OF L	ABOR MI	NIMUM V	MAGE		
	BATES	AS EST	ABLIS	HED F	OR SOL	JTH EA	STERN	COUNT	ES,			
	PURSU	ANT TO	WEST	VIRGI	NIA C	DE 2:	L-5-1,	ET, SE	Q.			
		REVAILI										
	нитр	//WWW.W	VSDS.	DRG/A	DLAW/I	WAGER	ATES/B	UILDING	507.HTM			
	,,,,,,	, , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,										
	APRIT	RATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCE	S MADI	E TO A	RBITRAT	TION OR			
	THITED	EST FOR	PAVM	FNTS	DUF (	FXCFP	T FOR	ANY IN	rerest			
	DEUNIT	RED BY	STATE	I AW)	CONT	AINED	IN TH	IS CON	TRACT	İ		
	UD IN	VNA VW	ERICA	N THS	TITUT	E OF	ARCHIT	ECTS DO	CUMENT	s		
	DEDTA	INING 1	O THI	S CON	TRACT	ARE I	HEREBY	DELET	ED.			
	FERIA	1141140	11,*			,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
	MODE	פני רחש	DENCA	TION:	VEN	nor I	S REDU	TRED TO	D PROVI	DE		
	WORKE	TTETCAT	E EBO	M WOR	KERS	COMP	ENSATI	ON TE	SUCCESS	FUL		
	A CER	ITFICA		i AUN	LICE	001,,,	_,,,,,,,		,			
	TAICHE	ANCE:	SHOCE	CCEIII	VEND	OR SH	ALL' EII	RNICH	PROOF		,	
		MMERCIA										
	TCCUA	NUC UE	CONTR	VUL	HNIE	C	HEBMIC	F SPEC	IFIED 1	N		
	1220A	ID DOCU	IMENTS	TUE	MINIT	MIIM A	MOUNT	OF THE	URANCE	•		
		AGE REC					HOOKI	101 11131	DIANCE			
	CUVER	AGE KEU	V BID	12 4	TN T	UE AM	OUNT O	NE 45 0	00.00 P	Δ٧-		
	RID	BUNDS:	CTATE	DONL	LCT V	TOCTN	TA CH	INII BE	SUBMIT	TED.		
	F .		1					IN TH		, LD		
	MIIM	THE BIL										
	FURM	T AP !	SOND E	ED CE	ובטת, שבח פ	7 V C	OLABEI OLVENT	CHOCT	Y COMPA	NV		
	CKFDI	1, UK )	TO DO	DUCTA	CCC T	t A S N Tue	ULVENI Deale	DE ME	CT VIDE	TNT		
	AUTHO	KIZED	ח חת	POST,	11ECR 2	N IME	SIAIE Oa tou	CEDTAR	ST VIRG	TEH		
				E55 (	HEUNS	AKE	NUI AL	CEPIAD	LE IN L	150		
	OF TH	E BID	воир.	[								
					L.C.O.D.	TNC T	n lav s	ODE EA			1	
	LIQUI	DATED	JAMAGE	D: /	LUKD	ING I	D WW C	LODE SA	-3-4(8)	,	)	
	THE V	ENDOR A	AGREES	IHA	- LIQU	IDAIF	LD DY:	HOES SH	ALL BE Eatlure	TΛ		
	IMPOS	ED AT	THE RA	I E OF	-  \$TOO	. D D P	ER DAY	, FDR	FAILURE			
	1		J.,	. See Al	VERSE SIC	E:FOR:TEF	MS AND CC	NDITIONS		.,	tale of the control o	' '- '- ' '
SIGNATURE	21 200000					71	LEPHONE			DATE	AND THE PERSONNELS OF A PERSONNELS	

SIGNATURE

TITLE



MCCOURT & SON 3047655293>> State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

HERE

## Request for Quotation

2	C.	(1)	**	li i	7.5	Π.			-
	D	F	Р	1	5	1	6	4	

$(X_{i}, X_{i})$	AGE	0.444.1
		7

OA. CAD	uness compession de la califertion de la compession de la
	BOWMAN
<u> 304-55</u>	8-2157

	RFQ (	COPY	
200 CONTROL CONTROL	TYPE N	AME/ADDRESS	
		(FALLEY	
Š		•••	

\*709052008 304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

FEIN

	ENVIRONMENTAL	PROTECTION
\$	DEPT. OF	
F	OFFICE OF SPEC	CIAL RECLAMATION
7	116 INDUSTRIAL	
0	DAK HILL, WV	
	25901	304-465-1911

DATE PRIN	FEO	TEF	MS OF SAI		SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
08/19/						•••		<u> </u>
BID OPENING DATE:		09/21/	2010		В	D	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	7ITY	UOP	CAT.	TEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	
				NO.				AMOUNT
	PROVID	E DEL1	VERAB	LES A	T THE AGREED L	JPO	N DATE IDENTI-	
	FIED I	N EACH	INDI	VIDUA	L RELEASE OF 1	THE	CONTRACT. THIS	
	CLAUSE	SHALL	IN N	O WAY	BE CONSIDERED	) E	XCLUSIVE AND	
	SHALL	NOT LI	MIT T	HE ST	ATE OR DEP'S R	≀IG	HT TO PURSUE ANY	
	OTHER A	ADDITI	ONAL	REMED	Y TO WHICH THE	S	TATE OR DEP MAY	
	HAVE LI	EGAL C	AUSE	FOR A	CTION INCLUDIA	IG	FURTHER DAMAGES	
	AGAINS	T THE	VENDO	R.				
					•			
	EXHIBI.	T 10						1
	ADDEND	JM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT			
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF THE	FO	LLOWING CHECKED	
	ADDEND	JM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE NECESS	AR	Y REVISIONS TO	
	MY PRO	POSAL	PLAN	S AND	OR SPECIFICAT	I O	N, ETC.	}
			ľ					
	ADDEND	JM NOS	. :					
	NO. 1	•	• • • • •	• • • •	• • • •			
	5				•			
	NO. 2	•	• • • •			-		
	110 7							
į	NO. 3	•	* * * * * *	• • • • •	* * * *	ĺ		•
	No 4	ļ					•	
,	NO. 4	•   	• • • • •	• • • • •	* * * *			
	NO E					ł		
	NO. 5	•	* * * * *	••••	• • • •			
	T HNDES	CIVALS	TUAT	EATI	IDE TO CONCIDE	<b>,</b>	HE RECEIPT OF THE	
	ADDENDL				SE FOR REJECTI			
	ADDEND	- I	ום ואוי	E CAU	SE LOK KEDECIT	UN	OF THE BIDS.	
		ノ	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	أروسيه	.0		•	
_						ST	GNATURE	
4	A A		^ /		ction, Inc.		-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	Meca	14et - 1	الى بول	onstru	Crian, Inc.	CO	MPANY	
	4					[		
100 to	NA Marchine common de a 1886	****************		SSEE SE				
	ageires casilialares		nn maisteach	OFF HE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CON	OITIONS	

TELEPHONE



NENDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DEP15164

DEP15164

CHUCK BOWMAN

: PAGE.	:
8	

AD	DRESS CORRES	PONDENC	ETOATTE	NTION OF:
ישוורצ	ROWMAN			

REC	COPY	
	NAME/ADDRESS	HER

\*709052008

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

A A DATE PRINT	COLUMN TO	TERM	S OF SALE.		SHIP VIA		FOR		FREIGHT TE	AMS
		.:	(*************************************		<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
08/19/ BID OPENING DATE:	2010	09/21/2	010			BID O	PENING TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	ου			AT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOU	i <del>i</del>
		9/2	1/10			DA	E			
	REV.	11/96	,							
			į		TORS LICENS					
	PERSO STATE LICEN LICEN MADE CAPIT	NS DESI MUST B SING BO SE. AP BY CONT	RING TO E LICEN ARD IS PLICATI ACTING LEX, B	O PENSED EMPIONS IONS THE	RFORM CONTR , THE WEST OWERED TO I FOR A CONT WEST VIRGI	VIRGISSUE TRACTOR	RES THAT ALL WORK IN THI INIA CONTRACT THE CONTRACTO RS LICENSE MA IVISION OF LA CHARLESTON,	RS Y B BOR		
	PROSP	VIRGINI ECTIVE SE NUMB	BIDDER	ΤO	DE 21-11-11 Include the R bid.	REQU CONT	IRES ANY Ractors			
3	CONTR	R TO CO	NAME:		Me Court	+ Jan	Construction	Inc	7	
	t		1 1		WY.C				•	
	COPY	SUCCESSF OF THEJ CHASE O	R CONT	RACT	ORS LICENSI	E PRIO	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE	OF		
					PLICABLE L		}			
	AND F THE '	REGULAT: PREQUEST SION IS	CONS, A FOR C THF SC	ND TOLE /	THE INFORMA ATION" ISSU AUTHORITY G	ED BY OVERNI	NG THIS	NG		
	i Vitalija			SEER	L EVERSĒ ŠIŪĒ FOR TER  ÎÎ	MS AND CO	NDITIONS	DATE		



RFQ COPY

\*709052008

MCCOURT & SON 3047655293>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Hequest for

DEP15164

277	PAGE	
		_
	9	

*******AD	DRESS CORRES	SPONDENCER	PATENTION OF	arra e
	BOWMAN			
304 <u>-5</u>	58-2157			

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

1 2
1.00
1
1.555.00
10, 3004
12501
10.000
1004004
IVEC 1
1000
100.00
1 - 4
1.001001
التشارين
1000000
13933021
2777.77
10,000,000
107F-01
1,000,000
1004.01
1008.3404
13931
1
10.004
100000
1000000
1 4 7 7
1.3324

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

FEIN

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRIN			MS OF SA	L <b>E</b>		SHIP VIA		FØ.B	FREIGHT TERMS
08/19/ BID OPENING DATE:		09/21/	2010				2.7.0	ADENTAG TIME	
LINE	QUAN	500000000000000000000000000000000000000	UOP	CAT			5 1 U		1:30PM
				NO		MINUMBER		UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
	PROCURI	EMENT.							
	ANY TNI	FNRMAT	TON P	PUVIL	ED TN	CDECTE	T A 7.	ION MANUALS, DR	
	ANY OTI	HER SO	URCE,	VERB	AL OR	WRITTEN	LCAT	HICH CONTRADICTS	
	OR ALTI	ERS TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION PR	OVIDED	FRO	M THE SOURCES AS	
	DESCRII Effe <b>ct</b>	BED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAG	RAPH IS	S VO	ID AND OF NO	
	BANKRUI	PTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT TH	F VENDO	ነይረር	ONTRACTOR FILES	
	FOR BAI	VKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION, T	HE STAT	TE M	AY DEEM THIS	
	CONTRAC	CT NUL	L AND	VOID	AND	TERMINA	TE	SUCH CONTRACT	
	WITHOUT	FURT	HER O	RDER.					
,	REV. 1	/2005							
				NO	TICE			•	
	A SIGNE	D BID	MUST	BE S	TTIMEU	ED TO:			·
					INISTR	ATIDN			
3		JRCHAS		IVISI	ON		[		
		JILDIN		<b>TO</b> o	TDEE-				
					TREET, 5305-0		Ì		
	Ç,	MILLO	, , , ,	۲۷. ۶	5305-0	130	4		
	THE BIL	SHOU ELOPE	LD CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS D MAY 1	INFORMA NOT BE	TIO	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
	SEALED	BID		,					
	BUYER:				CB-	23			
	REQ. NO	1.1			DEP	15164	ļ		
•	BID OPE	NING	DATE:		09/	21/2010	ľ		
	santa kantas Wats	japanan njak Wisi.	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	ERSE ATT	A publication and the second second second	100 204		
IGNATURE		armond uddi	ggi yesa da ili dab.	SEE NE)	EMAE SIDE!	TELEPHO	NE ATT GOV	DATE	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

•	- REO-NOMBER
	DFP15164

_	 			_	_	
::	 PΑ	S	Ξ.	£	٠,	: .
					_	_
		_	_			
		7	п			

ļ	СНИС	K	ВО	WMA	N
	304-	55	8 -	215	7

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT, OF

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

OAK HILL, WV 25901

304-465-1911

RF C	COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

\*709052008

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FQ8 (State State S LULLI EREIGHT TERMS 08/19/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE 09/21/2010 CAT, UNIT PRICE LINE ...UOP.:: ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT OUANTITY 1:30 PM BID OPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-765-5493 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Tommy W. Mc Court 1,406,360.00 THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15164 \*\*\*\* TOTAL: \*\*\*\* SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ..... TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE

BUYER	REQ. OR PO NO
CB-23	DEP 15164
SPENDING UNIT	IMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

#### CONTRACT

**FOR** 

# DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION/OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION SITES RECLAMATION/MAINTENANCE SERVICES SOUTH EASTERN COUNTIES

#### **ISSUING OFFICE**

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION/OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57th STREET, S.E. CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25304

TELEPHONE 304-926-0499

BUYER CB-23	REQ. OR PO NO. DEP 15164	
SPENDING UNIT		
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL		
PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION		

#### CONTRACTUAL INFORMATION & REQUIREMENTS

#### Article I - Statement of Work

The Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services for all the scope of work required in this contract.

#### Article 2 - Location of Work-South Eastern Counties

The area of work shall include the South Eastern Counties of West Virginia. The counties listed below are the coal producing counties in the area of work and those in parenthesis represent where most of the work required in this contract is located.

1.	Greenbrier	5.	(Nicholas)
2.	Summers	6.	(Fayette)
3.	(Raleigh)	7.	(Мегсег)
4.	(McDowell)	8.	(Wyoming)

#### Article 3 - Definitions

- A. The words "Owner", "The State", "DEP" or "Office of Special Reclamation" are used herein to refer to the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection, Office of Special Reclamation.
- B. The word "offeror" refers to the person or company offering to furnish the services called for in this request for proposal.
- C. The word "Contract" is used to refer to the agreement or purchase order requested by the owner and accepted by the contractor together with all the provisions of this request for proposal and all parts of said agreement of purchase order.
- D. The word "Contractor refers to the person or company contracting with State to furnish the "services" called for by the contract.
- E. The words "services" or "work" is used to mean and include all labor, supervision, materials, machinery, equipment, tools, supplies, and facilities called for in the work directives issued within the contract.
- F. The word "Director" is used to mean the Director of the Division of Land Restoration, Department of Environmental Protection, and shall be considered to be the State's authorized representative.

BUYER	REQ. OR PO NO.		
CB-23	DEP 15164		
SPENDING UNIT WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION			

#### Article 4 - Ordering Procedure

- A. This is an open end quantity contract for the services specified in the statement of work and for the period set forth herein. Delivery or performance shall be made in accordance with the provisions of this contract.
- B. Work will be ordered by the Director or his representative, for the Office of Special Reclamation, West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection by issuance of a work directive, which shall include the name of the project site, permit number, and the cost estimate (quantity of work to be done). The contractor shall acknowledge receipt by signing, dating and forwarding back to the Director the cost estimate for the work requested. The cost estimate shall be in accordance with the unit prices provided in the response to this proposal. No work shall be performed until a notice to proceed has been issued by the State.

#### Article 5 - Delivery

- A. The contractor shall complete the specified reclamation/maintenance work in accordance to each work directive. The contractor shall give an invoice to the Department of Environmental Protection representative upon completion of each work directive.
- B. Inspections of each project will be made by the Director or his authorized representative as work is completed. A final inspection will be made when all work is completed. A warranty inspection will be conducted on each project during the warranty period. Consideration will be made during the warranty period for unforeseen and unanticipated conditions encountered.
- C. Acceptance criteria will be based on all work being completed as requested in the work directive.

#### Article 6 - General Conditions

- A. The contractor shall be responsible for paying and/or securing all taxes, permits, fees, insurance liability, compensations, and any other items necessary to render the owner free and harmless from all claims arising from services performed under this contract.
- B. The contractor shall take steps required to ensure equal opportunity for employment in accordance with policies promulgated by the Presidents Committee on Equal Opportunity.
- C. The State shall be responsible for obtaining all rights of entry for each project, if needed.
- D. The work and services to be performed under this contract shall be subject to continual monitoring and inspection by the State's authorized representative.
- E. In accomplishment of services to fulfill the requirements of the work directive, neither contractor nor his subcontractor shall create any adverse environmental effects and shall be responsible for compliance with all applicable local, state, and federal environmental and occupational health and safety regulations pertinent to the work.
- F. All equipment used must be in good operable condition, be readily available, and must be operated by an experienced, competent operator.

BUYER	REQ. OR PO NO.		
CB-23	DEP 15164		
SPENDING UNIT WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION			

- G. All materials must have approval from a DEP representative.
- H. Labor for operating equipment and installing materials shall be incidental to each item.
- Labor The contractor shall pay the West Virginia State Department of Labor Wage Rates as established in the county in which the work is being performed. Code 21-5Λ-1 ET SEQ.

#### Article 7 - Costs and Payments

- A. Payment to the contractor will be made on the following basis:
  - 1. Unit Pricing

Item - As directed by the State in specific work directive.

Estimated Quantity - As agreed to prior to issuing a Notice to Proceed on the Work Directive. Payment is to be actual quantity used, not to exceed the estimated quantity approved in the work directive.

Unit Price - As provided by the Offeror in the proposal.

B. The contractor shall invoice on specified DEP forms to the department after completion of work specified in the work directive; final inspection has been made; and the work is accepted by the department. All invoices shall show the actual quantities used at the unit prices approved as provided by the Offeror in the proposal. Projects must be invoiced only once, unless prior approval of the DEP is obtained.

#### Article 8 - Changes in the Contract

- A. The State, without invalidating the contract, may order changes in the work within the general scope of the contract consisting of additions, deletions, or other revisions. All such changes in the work shall be authorized by a change order. A change order signed by both the State and Offeror indicates their agreement to an adjustment to the contract. The cost or credit to the State resulting from a change in the work shall be determined in one or more of the following ways:
  - 1) By mutual acceptance of a lump sum properly itemized
  - By unit prices stated in the contract documents or subsequently agreed upon.

\*709052008

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

WV-36 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REV. 5-1-08 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET VENDOR:

BUYER CB-23		REQ. OR PO NO. DEP 15164	
SPENDING UNIT WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTA PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION			

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	200 HRS	Crawler Dozer-Caterpillar D-8N or equiv. with 285 minimum flywheel horsepower, equipped with a U-Type Dozer Blade	150.*° PER HR	30,000.00
2.0	500 HRS	Crawler Dozer-Caterpillar D6H or equiv. with 165 minimum flywheel horsepower, equipped with a straight or angle-type dozer blade	140 °° PER HR	70,000:00
3.0	200 HRS	Crawler Dozer-Caterpillar D3G LGP or equiv. with 52 minimum flywheel horsepower, equipped with a straight or angle-type dozer blade	130.00 PER IIR	26,000.00
4.0	500 HRS	Crawler Dozer-Caterpillar D5G LGP or equiv. with 67 minimum flywheel horsepower, equipped with a straight or angle-type dozer blade	130.°° PER HR	65,000 °
5.0	100 HRS	Crawler Loader - Caterpillar 931C or equiv 67HP w/std 1.05 yd bucket	125.00 PER HR	12.500.0
6.0	100 HRS	Backhoe Loader, Rubber-Tired-60 minimum flywheel horsepower loader bucket capacity-minimum 1 cubic yard; backhoe bucket sizeminimum 6.0 cubic feet	<u>  10 . ° °  </u> PER HR	11,000.00
7.0	500 HRS	Hydraulic Excavator-Backhoe, Caterpillar 314 or equiv. with 90 minimum flywheel horsepower, equipped with standard bucket	1 <u>50.°°</u> PER HR	75,000.00
8.0	500 HRS	Hydraulic Excavator-Backhoe, Caterpillar 318 or equiv. with 115 minimum flywheel horsepower, equipped with standard bucket	160.00 PER IIR	80.000.00
9.0	500 HRS	Hydraulic Excavator-Backhoe, Caterpillar 325 or equiv. with 173 minimum flywheel horsepower, equipped with standard bucket	165.°°	82 500 "
10.0	500 HRS	Hydraulic Excavator - Backhoe - Long Reach, John Deere 790 ELC or equiv. with 155 minimum flywheel horsepower, maximum reach at ground level 59 feet, equipped with standard bucket.	<u>200</u> .00	100,000 .
11.0		Skid steer loader Bobcat T190 or Equiv. with 66 minimum horsepower and hydraulic output of 16.96 gpm to 26.40 gpm equipped with 72 inch rotary cutter capable of cutting up to 3 inch dia. material.	135.00 PER HR	13,500.
12.0		Skid steer loader Bobcat T190 or Equiv. with 66 minimum horsepower and hydraulic output of 16.96 gpm to 26.40 gpm equipped with 74 inch utility bucket.	120 - 120 -	12,000.00
13.0	100 HRS	Skid steer loader Bobcat T190 or Equiv. with 66 minimum horsepower and hydraulic output of 16.96 gpm to 26.40 gpm equipped with Bobcat SB200 72 inch snow blower.	140 PER HR	14:000.00
14.0	100 HRS	Articulated Truck – Caterpillar D250E or equivalent with 260 minimum flywheel horsepower with minimum 25 ton capacity	J50.°° PER HR	
			<u>}</u>	15,000.00

\*709052008

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

BUYER CB-23	-	REQ. OR PO NO. DEP 15164
SPENDING UNIT WEST VIRGINIA DEPA PROTECTION/SPECIAL		

WV-36 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REV. 5-1-08 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET VENDOR:

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
15.0		Truck, Tandem Axle, Rear Dump, 8 to 10 cubic yard capacity, 35,000 GVW minimum, 210 flywheel horsepower equipped with a sealed tailgate.	I∂o.°° PER HR	12,000.00
16.0		Tractor with low boy, licensed for 110,000 pounds. This item is intended for mobilization and demobilization of equipment. To include all permits and fees necessary for legal transportation of equipment. All other costs, including break-down and put-together costs of equipment, will be incidental to the other items – per hour. Hourly Rate will be paid one (1) time in and one (1) time out while the truck is loaded for each machine used on project. (Max. Bid \$200/hour)		15,000.00
17.0	100 ACRES	Vegetative SpeciesRate/AcreBirdsfoot Trefoil²@ 15 lbs/acreRedtop⁴@ 3 lbs/acreKy 31 Fescue⁵@ 15 lbs/acreWheat or Rye⁴@ 50lbs/acreOrchard Grass@ 15 lbs/acreWeeping Lovegrass³@ 2 lbs/acreRed Clover@ 10 lbs/acreFoxtail Millet³@ 12 lbs/acre	500°° PER ACRE	50,000.00
18.0	100 ACRES	*Seed mixture for Vegetation Enhancement  Vegetative Species Rate/Acre  Birdsfoot Trefoil @5 lbs/acre  Ky 31 Fescue @5 lbs/acre  Red Clover @5 lbs/acre	65.°° PER ACRE	6.500°°
19.0	100 ACRES	*Additional seed mixture for woodland post-mining land use projects.  Vegetative Species  Black Locust  Black Locust  (REFERENCE FOR ITEM NUMBERS, 17.0, 18.0 & 19.0)  1. Seeding rate suggested is for pure live seed (pls) in pounds per acre.  2. Herbaceous legumes must be treated with the appropriate bacterium before seeding.  3. Spring mix  4. Fall mix  5. Certified endophyte free variety  * Quality and quantity inspection required prior to installation.	PER ACRE	500.00
20.0	500 TONS	Agriculture Lime - 85% CACO <sub>3</sub>	40.00 PER TON	20,000.00
21.0	200 TONS	Fertilizer, 10-20-10	670.00 PER TON	134,000.5
22.0	200 TONS	Fertilizer, 18-46-0	<u>600.</u> PER TON	'

**\*7**090**52**00**8** 304-76**5-52**8**8** 

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

WV-36 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REV. 5-1-08 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET VENDOR:

1	BUYER	REQ. OR PO NO.	
	CB-23	DEP 15164	
	SPENDING UNIT		
	WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTI	MENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL	
PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION			

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
23.0	200 TONS	Mulch, Wood Fiber	400.00	80,000.00
24.0	200 TONS	Mulch, hay or straw	PER TON	18,000.00
25.0	200 TONS	Stone, 2" sandstone, delivered to site	<u>4ø</u> ;⁵° PER TON	8,000.*°
26.0	200 TONS	Stone, Shot Sandstone, delivered to site	45.°° PER TON	9,000.00
27.0	200 TONS	Stone, Gabion Sandstone 4" x 8", delivered to site	<u>.38-°°</u> PER TON	7,600.00
28.0	200 TONS	Stone, shot limestone, delivered to site	<u>50.00</u> PER TON	10,000.00
29.0	200 TONS	Stone, Type 3 - Rip-Rap Limestone 36" x 6", delivered to site	45.°° PER TON	9,000,00
30.0	200 TONS	Stone, Type 2 – Rip-Rap Limestone 30" x 6", delivered to site	45.°° PER TON	9,000.00
31.0	200 TONS	Stone Type 1 - Rip-Rap Limestone 12" x 3", delivered to site	40.00 PER TON	8,000.00
32.0	200 TONS	Stone, Gabion Limestone 4" x 8", delivered to site	36.00 PER TON	7.200.00
33.0	200 TONS	Stone, Limestone 2", delivered to site	<u>36.</u> 200 PER TON	7 200.°°
34.0	200 TONS	Stone, No. 57 Limestone, delivered to site	35.°° PER TON	7,000.00
35.0	200 TONS	Limestone, crusher run, delivered to site	35,00 PER TON	7.000.00
36.0	200 TONS	Limestone Sand 92% CAC03 with particle size of 5% maximum retained on a #10 mesh screen, 15% maximum retained on a #20 mesh screen, 30% maximum passing a #60 screen, delivered to the site.	<u>(65,°°</u> PER TON	
	*Annotation to the state of the			13.000.00

**\***709052008

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

WV-36 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REV. 5-1-08 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET VENDOR:

BUYER		REQ. OR PO NO.		
CB-23		DEP 15164		
SPENDING UNIT				
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL.				
PROTECTION/SI	PECIAL RECLAMA	TION		

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
37.0	200 TONS	Limestone Sand 97% CACO3 16 Mesh (Glass Factory Limestone Sand) with particle size of 0% retained on a #12 mesh screen, 20% maximum retained on a 20 mesh screen and 20% maximum passing a #70 mesh screen, delivered to the site	70.00 PER TON	14,000.00
38.0	100 LF	Pipe, 12" schedule 40 P.V.C.	9,00 LF	900.00
39.0	10 EA	Pipe, 12" 45° Schedule 40	75.°° Each	750.00
40.0	10 EA	Pipe, 12" 90° Schedule 40	150.00 EACH	1,500.00
41.0	10 EA	Pipe, 12" Cap Schedule 40	<u></u> 40.°° EACH	400.00
42.0	10 EA	Pipe, Tee, 12" Schedulc 40 P.V.C.	120.00 EACH	1,200.00
43.0	100 L.F	Pipe, 6" Solid Schedule 40 Pipe	Le.ºº PER LF	600.°°
44.0	100 LF	Pipc, 6" Perforated Schedule 40 Pipe	4,50 Per lf	450.00
45.0	100 LBS	Bentonite — Sealer	1,75 PER LB	175.00
46.0	10 EA	Pipe, 6" "T" Schedule 40	25,°°° EACH	250.00
47.0	)0 EA	Pipe, 6" Screw on Cap Schedule 40	8.50 EACH	85.°°
48.0	10 EA	Pipe, 6" solid end cap Schedule 40	/2 EACH	120.00
49.0	10 EA	Pipe, 6" 45° Schedule 40	<u>20.</u> <sup>20</sup> EACH	200.00
50.0	10 EA	Pipe, 6" Connector Schedule 40	7.00 EACH	70.00
51.0	10 EA	Pipe, 6" 90° Schedule 40	/6.00 EACH	160.00

\*709052008

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

WV-36 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REV. 5-1-08 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET VENDOR:

BUYER	REQ OR PO NO.			
CB-23	DEP 15164			
SPENDING UNIT				
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL				
PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION				

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
52.0	10 EA	Pipe, 6" 22-1/2° Schedule 40	\$_20.°° EACH	200:00
53.0	10 F.A	HI-Q Corrugated Culvert 12" – 20' section	\$ <u>/ 50</u> ,00 EACH	1,500.00
54.0	10 EA	HI-Q Corrugated Culvert 18" – 20' section	\$ 300.°° EACH	3 000.00
55.0	10 EA	HI-Q Corrugated Culvert 24" – 20' section	\$ 450.20	4.500.00
56.0	100 HRS	Water Pump 6" Dia. gas a/o DSL powered with trailer mounting	\$ 150.00 PER HR	15,000.00
57.0	100 HRS	Trash Pump 6" Dia. gas a/o DSL powered with trailer mounting	\$ 150,00 PER HR	15,000.°°
58.0	100 HRS	Trash/Sludge High Head/High Volume Pump - 6" dia. Gas a/o DSL powered with trailer mounting. Godwin HL5M Dri – Prime type or equivalent	\$_205.°° PER HR	20,500.00
59.0	100 HRS	Trash Water Pump 4" Dia. gas a/o DSL powered	\$_58,00 PER HR	5,800.00
60.0	100 HRS	Trash Water Pump 3" Dia. gas a/o DSL powered	\$ 55.00 PER HR	5,500.00
61.0	100 HRS	Trash Water Pump 2" Dia. gas a/o DSL powered	\$_50.00 PER HR	5,000 00
62.0	SQ. YDS	Engineering Fabric for subsurface drainage – in accordance with Section 715.11.4 "Engineering Fabric" of the West Virginia Division of Highways, Standard Specifications Roads and Bridges (Non-Woven)	\$ 1. 60 PER SQ. YD	3,000.00
63.0	SQ. YDS	Engineering Fabric for separation and stabilization – in accordance with Section 715.11.8 and 715.11.9 "Engineering Fabric" of the West Virginia Division of Highways, standard specification roads and bridges (Woven)	\$_/.: PER SQ. YD	3,000."
64.0	2,000	Smooth HPDE Geomemberane – Poly-Fex 60 mil. Minimum thickness or equivalent. Roll width may be site dependant.	\$_//.** PER SQ. YD	22,000.00
65.0		Utility Relocation - At cost - No Bid Item	NO RID ITEM	
66.0	1	Laborer - To include basic hand tools i.e. shovel, chainsaw, drill, Stihl professional weed trimmer or equiv, with mimimun 1.4 bhp, etc., and pump operator as needed with prior approval.	\$ 63.°° PER HR	31 500.00

REQ. OR PO NO.

DEP 15164

\*709052008

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

STATE

BUYER

SPENDING UNIT

CB-23

WV-36 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REV. 5-1-08 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET VENDOR:

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
67.0	100 IIRS	Truck with snow blade; minimum 1 ton 4 wheel drive pickup with 8-foot wide snow blade	\$ <u>/20.00</u> PER HR	12,000.00
68.0	100 LF	Silt fence - Provide and install to manufacturer's specifications, minimum 24" high to conform to requirements of Section 715.11.5 of the WVDOH Standard Specification	\$ PER LF	100.00
69.0	100 CY	Grout – Provide and install grout to consist of one part Portland cement and three parts sand mixed with water to produce workable consistency. Cement to meet requirements of Section 701.1 or 701.2 and sand to meet requirements of 702.1 or 702.2 of WVDOH Standard Specifications	\$ <u>/20.</u> °° PER CY	12,000.00
70.0	100 CY	Concrete – Provide and install Class B concrete to meet applicable provisions of Section 601 of the WVDOH Standard Specifications	\$ 120.00 PER CY	12,000.00
71.0	100 TON	Landfill disposal fee for trash and debris disposal. Transportation of items will be reimbursed under trucking bid item.		4,000.00
72.0	100 LF	Haybales (not to exceed a max of \$5.00 per bale) Haybales will be provided on-site, installed and staked per standard OSR technical specifications.	\$ 4.00 PER LF	400.00
73.0	1000 LF	Floating Baffle Curtain – Three (3) foot in depth 18 ounce rubberized coated material with UV rating 20 x 20 nylon persquare inch for strength, no sewing all scams heat sealed. Two (2) foot long styafoam block for floats in top spaced with grommets in between each block, block size based on depth. 1/4 inch stainless cable in main top and extended out to the point of anchorage, approximately ten (10) feet from edge of water 5/16 inch chain, heat sealed into bottom, extended out each end to point of anchorage. Price shall include all labor and materials for installation in pond, as required.		19.000.00
74.0	1000 LF	Floating Baffle Curtain – Five (5) foot in depth 18 ounce rubberized coated material with UV rating 20 x 20 nylon persquare inch for strength, no sewing all seams heat scaled. Two (2) foot long styafoam block for floats in top spaced with grommetrin between each block, block size based on depth.  1/4 inch stainless cable in main top and extended out to the point of anchorage, approximately ten (10) feet from edge of water 1/5/16 inch chain, heat sealed into bottom, extended out each end to point of anchorage.  Price shall include all labor and materials for installation in pond, as required.	6	26,000.00
		TOTAL		00

<u>BUYER</u>		REQ. OR PO NO.		
CB-23		DEP 15164		
SPENDING UNIT				
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL				
PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION				

#### NOTE:

- 1. All items must be bid and bid in unit measure specified in the quantity column.
- 2. Quantities are for bidding purposes only.
- 3. All equipment identified by trade name is interchangeable with an equivalent approved by the Department of Environmental Protection.
- 4. The quantities are applied for bidding purposes only, actual quantities shall be based on work performed and may be more or less depending on the necessity for maintenance work.
- 5. All equipment used must be in good operable condition and be readily available.
- 6. All materials must have approval from a DEP representative.
- 7. Labor for operating equipment and installing all materials shall be incidental to each item.
- 8. Labor The contractor shall pay the West Virginia State Division of Labor Wage Rates as established in the county in which the work is being performed. Code 21-5A-1 ET SEQ.
- 9. All pipe and fitting are delivered price.
- 10. A warranty period of one (1) year shall commence upon completion and payment of the revegetation item per work directive.

2010-09-2111:49

	Agency Purchasing Division REQ P 0# DEP 15164
08 ala	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That wa, the unde	
of 2790 Centralia Road Sutton, WV 26601	es Principal, and Berkley Regional Insurance Company
of 11201 Douglas, Urbandale, IA 50322 a corp	oralion organized and existing under the laws of the State of Towa
with its principal office in the City of Urbandale of Wast Virginia, as Obliges, in the panel sum of	as Surety, are hald and firmly bound unto the State
of Wast Virginia, as Obliges, in the panal sum of	) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our t	neira, administratora, executora, successora and assigns
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the	a Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto	
DEP 15164 - Reclamation / Maintenance Services South Easte	rn Counties
South Eastern Countles of West Virginia	
	The state of the s
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter it hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the agreement created by the ecceptance of said bid, then this obligation is force and affect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the fishing exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agree way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the twelve notice of any such extension.	bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the hell be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full of the Surety for any and all daims hereunder shall, in no event, es that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
·	
•	set their hands and seats, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents day of September 20 10.	ents to de aigned by went proper officers, this
	MacCourt & Con Constanting In-
Prindpal Corporate Seal	McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. [Name of Principal)
	(Mus Masident or
	President
	(Title)
	Berkley Regional Insurance Company
Surely Corporate Seal	(Name of Suraly)
	Attorney-in-Fact Karen Hulson
IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Vi	rginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate segis

क्षित्र वीवादेश्वर । यस भूकत् । अ

Alta passion of the solution of self-updates on the final self-of the solutions.

新·伊林·明·拉加·西

200

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY WILMINGTON, DELAWARE

No. 339a

NOTICE: The warning found elsewhere in this Power of Anomey affects the validity thereof Please review carefully.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY (the "Company"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Urbandale, Iowa, has made, constituted and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Sherrod, Charles Carlisle Martin or Karen Lynn Hutson of TIS Insurance Services, Inc. of Knoxville, TN James F. Oakes, Lavonne

its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to sign its name as surety only as delineated below and to execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds and undertakings, with the exception of Financial Guaranty Insurance, providing that no single obligation shall exceed Ten Million and 00/100 Dollars (\$10,000,000.00), to the same extent as if such bonds had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its principal office in their own proper persons

This Power of Attorney shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof. This Power of Attorney is granted pursuant to the following resolutions which were duly and validly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on August 21, 2000:

"RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company are hereby authorized to execute powers of attorney authorizing and qualifying the attorney-in-fact named therein to execute bonds, undertakings, recognizances, or other suretyship obligations on behalf of the Company, and to affix the corporate seal of the Company to powers of attorney executed pursuant hereto; and

RESOLVED, that such power of attorney limits the acts of those named therein to the bonds, undertakings, recognizances, or other suretyship obligations specifically named therein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner

RESOLVED, that such power of attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorney-in-fact named; and

RESOLVED, that the signature of any authorized officer and the scal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligation of the Company; and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed. The Company may continue to use for the purposes herein stated the facsimile signature of any person or persons who shall have been such officer or officers of the Company, notwithstanding the fact that they may have censed to be such at the time when such instruments shall be issued."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this 17 day of March, 2009.

Attest: Berkley Regional Insurance Company (Scal) Senior Vice President & Secretary Senior Vice President

WARNING: THIS POWER INVALID IF NOT PRINTED ON BLUE "BERKLEY" SECURITY PAPER.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT) ) 55: COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

Sworn to before me, a Notary Public in the State of Connecticut, this 17 day of March, 2009, by Robert P. Cole and Ira S. Lederman who are sworn to me to be the Senior Vice President, and the Senior Vice President and Secretary, respectively, of Berkley Regional Insurance Company EILEEN KILLEEN

NOTAP PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION DIPLATES JUNE 30, 2012 Notary Public, State of Connecticut

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true, correct and complete components of the Attorney-in-Fact set 101111 and and that the authority of the Attorney-in-Fact set 101111 and and seal of the Company, this date

Given under my hand and seal of the Company, this 215 day of September 2

Sieven Coward foregoing is a true, correct and complete copy of the original Power of Attorney; that said Power of Attorney has not been revoked or rescinded and that the authority of the Attorney-in-Pact set forth therein, who executed the bond or undertaking to which this

REC. No. DEPISIGH

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

#### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality, any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any fax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: Metouet & Jan Constru	ction, Inc.
Authorized Signature	Date: 9/21/10
Stale of WV	
A	number of
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 21 day of De	остирет, 20 <u>10</u> .
My Commission expires Nov. 27	. 20 <u><b>16</b></u> .
	ORY PUBLIC Jonya Timent
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOT	ORY PUBLIC ON UR TRUE
OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State Of West Virginia TONYA VINCENT 1075 Old Turnpike Rd. Sutton, WV 26801 My Commission Expires Nov 27, 2016	